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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

11

16

MIRZA MUHAMMAD KHURSHEED 

AMARA FATIMA 

SAHAR MUKHTAR 

ADEEMA ANIS (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SHUMAILA KHAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MATEE UR RAHMAN (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

SARIA YOUSAF (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SABA RAHEEM (Selected
Against Women Quota)

EMAN ALLAH DAD TARAR
(Selected Against Women
Quota)

MUHAMMAD ASAD ALI (Selected
Against Special Persons
Quota)

MIRZA MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

HAFIZ NAZIR AHMAD

MALIK MUKHTAR AHMED

ANIS-UR-REHMAN

KHALIL AHMAD

DR. MUJEEB UR RAHMAN SHAFIQU

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ABDUL RAHEEM

ALLAH DAD

KHAN MUHAMMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

68800264

68800041

68800027

68800050

68800014

68800214

68800018

68800091

68800065

68800015

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

VEHARI

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

CHINIOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DISTRICT OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / MUNICIPAL OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / DMO (ARCHITECTUR

LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

10 Case #  129G2019

7

10

AMAN ARIF 

MUHAMMAD NOOR E ELAHI MIRZA

ARIF MASIH

MIRZA SANAULLAH

1

2

68800135

68800002

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SAMRA MANZOOR 

KNEEZ FATIMA 

NAYHA QAIS 

AMBREEN IQBAL 

ALLAH DITTA 

ASIA SHABBIR 

SEHRISH SHAFI 

YUSRA SHAKIR 

IRAM SALEEM 

NAZIM ALI 

SHARJEEL PATRAS 

AHSAM SAULAT 

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

SAFDER MANSOOR

QAIS MAHMOOD SIKANDAR

MUHAMMAD IQBAL QURESHI

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

SHAFI MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHAKIR NAVEED

CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD SALEEM JAH

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

KHUSHI PATRAS

PERVAIZ AKHTER

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

68800133

68800116

68800180

68800221

68800006

68800193

68800028

68800112

68800187

68800010

68800095

68800084

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

GUJRAT

JHANG

LAHORE

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

LAHORE

OKARA

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

25

26

27

28

NOUMA IRFAN 

MUHAMMAD UMAIR ZAGHUM 

SIBGHA TAHIR 

ANIL DANIEL 

IRFAN-UL-HAQ

ZAGHUM HUSSAIN

TAHIR BIN SAEED

DANIEL WILLIAM

15

16

17

18

68800093

68800240

68800206

68800011

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


