## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DISTRICT OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / MUNICIPAL OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / DMO (ARCHITECTUR</u>

Case # 129G2019

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	68800264	1	MIRZA MUHAMMAD KHURSHEED MIRZA MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	68800041	2	AMARA FATIMA HAFIZ NAZIR AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	68800027	3	SAHAR MUKHTAR MALIK MUKHTAR AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	68800050	4	ADEEMA ANIS (Selected Against Women Quota) ANIS-UR-REHMAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	68800014	5	SHUMAILA KHAN (Selected Against Women Quota) KHALIL AHMAD	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	68800214	6	MATEE UR RAHMAN (Selected Against Minorities Quota) DR. MUJEEB UR RAHMAN SHAFIQU	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA
7	68800018	8	SARIA YOUSAF (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	68800091	9	SABA RAHEEM (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL RAHEEM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	68800065	11	EMAN ALLAH DAD TARAR (Selected Against Women Quota) ALLAH DAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	68800015	16	MUHAMMAD ASAD ALI (Selected Against Special Persons Quota) KHAN MUHAMMAD	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	68800135	7	AMAN ARIF ARIF MASIH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	68800002	10	MUHAMMAD NOOR E ELAHI MIRZA MIRZA SANAULLAH	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DISTRICT OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / MUNICIPAL OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / DMO (ARCHITECTUR</u>

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 129G2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
3	68800133	12	SAMRA MANZOOR MANZOOR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
4	68800116	13	KNEEZ FATIMA SAFDER MANSOOR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	68800180	14	NAYHA QAIS QAIS MAHMOOD SIKANDAR	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	68800221	15	AMBREEN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL QURESHI	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	68800006	17	ALLAH DITTA GHULAM MUHAMMAD	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	68800193	18	ASIA SHABBIR SHABBIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	68800028	19	SEHRISH SHAFI SHAFI MUHAMMAD KHAN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	68800112	20	YUSRA SHAKIR MUHAMMAD SHAKIR NAVEED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	68800187	21	IRAM SALEEM CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD SALEEM JA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	68800010	22	NAZIM ALI MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	68800095	23	SHARJEEL PATRAS KHUSHI PATRAS	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	68800084	24	AHSAM SAULAT PERVAIZ AKHTER	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>DISTRICT OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / MUNICIPAL OFFICER (ARCHITECTURE) / DMO (ARCHITECTUR</u>

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 129G2019

Open Merit/Special

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	68800093	25	NOUMA IRFAN IRFAN-UL-HAQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	68800240	26	MUHAMMAD UMAIR ZAGHUM ZAGHUM HUSSAIN	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	68800206	27	SIBGHA TAHIR TAHIR BIN SAEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	68800011	28	ANIL DANIEL DANIEL WILLIAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.